Richmond City General Plan Survey, May 2011

1. What are the main reasons you decided to live in Richmond? Choose up to three.

Rural

Quiet

Affordable

Family

Scenery

Sparse population

Schools

Born here

Near outdoor recreation

Job

Low crime

Property rights

Less congestion

Clean environment

Other (please list)
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SurveyMonkey

Response
Percent

59.8%

34.1%

29.9%

29.0%

19.6%

20.6%

9.8%

18.7%

5.6%

10.3%

8.4%

9.8%

23.4%

6.5%

8.4%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

128

73

64

62

42

44

21

40

12

22

18

21

50

14

18

214



2. How would you rate the following conditions, activities, and services in Richmond?

. Don’t Response
Excellent Good Fair Poor
know Count
a. Communication between elected
. . 12.6% (27)  50.5% (108)  22.9% (49) 6.5% (14) 7.5% (16) 214
officials and citizens
b. Citizen involvement in city
affairs 5.6% (12) 44.1% (94) 29.1% (62) 7.0% (15) 14.1% (30) 213
c. Opportunities to participate in
o 7.2% (15) 43.1% (90) 31.1% (65) 11.0% (23) 7.7% (16) 209
cultural activities
d. Facilities and activities available
. 0.5% (1) 7.1% (15) 18.1% (38) 37.6% (79) 36.7% (77) 210
for senior citizens
e. Youth activities 4.8% (10) 30.4% (63) 30.9% (64) 13.0% (27) 20.8% (43) 207
f. Overall quality of life ~ 35.0% (75) 58.9% (126) 5.6% (12) 0.5% (1) 0.0% (0) 214
g. Street maintenance 8.5% (18) 43.9% (93) 29.7% (63) 17.5% (37) 0.5% (1) 212
h. Culinary water  32.7% (69)  55.5% (117) 7.1% (15) 3.8% (8) 0.9% (2) 211
i. Sewer 32.2% (67) 57.2% (119) 7.7% (16) 1.9% (4) 1.0% (2) 208
j. Law enforcement (Cache County
) 11.3% (24)  61.3% (130) 19.8% (42) 3.3% (7) 4.2% (9) 212
Sheriff)
k. Fire protection ~ 25.6% (54)  59.7% (126) 8.1% (17) 2.4% (5) 4.3% (9) 211
I. Animal control (Cache County
. 6.8% (14) 44.4% (92) 29.0% (60) 11.6% (24) 8.2% (17) 207
Sheriff)
m. City parks  32.4% (68) 58.1% (122) 9.0% (19) 0.5% (1) 0.0% (0) 210
n. Garbage collection  35.8% (76) 61.3% (130) 2.4% (5) 0.5% (1) 0.0% (0) 212
0. Utility billing options  11.1% (23)  51.0% (106)  17.3% (36) 7.2% (15) 13.5% (28) 208
p. Snow removal  24.3% (51) 53.3% (112) 15.7% (33) 6.2% (13) 0.5% (1) 210
g. Recreation programs 3.8% (8) 31.9% (67) 24.8% (52) 13.3% (28) 26.2% (55) 210
r. Ambulance service  13.7% (29) 38.9% (82) 16.1% (34) 3.8% (8) 27.5% (58) 211
s. Sidewalks 1.4% (3) 16.0% (34) 34.4% (73) 46.7% (99) 1.4% (3) 212
answered question 217
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skipped question 0

3. Which, if any, of the following conditions are problems in your neighborhood?

Yes No Response
Count
a. Cost of housing 8.1% (15) 91.9% (170) 185
b. Condition of housing 22.8% (42) 77.2% (142) 184
c. Multi-family housing expansion 14.8% (27) 85.2% (156) 183
d. Commercial expansion 9.9% (18) 90.1% (164) 182
e. Vacant buildings 11.9% (22) 88.1% (163) 185
f. Crime 11.5% (21) 88.5% (161) 182
g. Vandalism 11.4% (21) 88.6% (163) 184
h. Unattended dogs and cats 53.5% (108) 46.5% (94) 202
i. On-street farm machinery/vehiFIe 15.3% (29) 84.7% (160) 189
parking
j- Unkempt lots 47.9% (92) 52.1% (100) 192
k. Abandoned or junk vehicles 32.3% (62) 67.7% (130) 192
I. Incompatible land use 5.1% (9) 94.9% (166) 175
m. Off-road vehicle noise 29.6% (55) 70.4% (131) 186
n. Animals loose 36.7% (69) 63.3% (119) 188
0. Other (please specify) 29
answered question 209
skipped question 8
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4. What do you think will be the single most important issue facing Richmond during the next f
years? Please rank these in order of importance to you with 1 being most important and 10 be
important.

a. Need for economic  20.1% 4.6% 7.2% 8.8% 9.8% 6.2% 7.2% 11.9% 9.3% 14.9%
development/job creation (39) 9) (14) 17) (29) (12) (14) (23) (18) (29)

23.8% 17.5% 148% 11.1% 8.5% 6.3% 3.7% 6.9% 2.1% 5.3%

b. Contain residential growth
(45) (33) (28) (21) (16) (12) Q) (13) 4 (10)

27.2% 12.0% 13.1% 10.5% 7.9% 6.8% 6.8% 4.7% 5.2% 5.8%

c. Population growth
(52) (23) (25) (20) (15) (13) (13) 9) (10) (11)

d. Parks and recreation 7.4% 3.2% 12.1% 89% 216% 14.7% 11.6% 8.9% 6.8% 4.7%
development (14) (6) (23) a7) (41) (28) (22) a7 (13) 9

35.9% 17.4% 128% 11.3% 7.2% 4.6% 4.1% 2.1% 3.1% 1.5%

e. Preservation of rural lifestyle
(70) (34) (25) (22) (14) ©) 8 4) (6) 3

33.3% 14.1% 11.5% 6.8% 14.1% 7.8% 4.2% 3.1% 3.6% 1.6%

f. Utility and service rates
(64) (27) (22) 13) (27) (15) 8 (6) 7 3

g. Traffic management (road 14.5% 13.5% 145% 11.4% 135% 7.8% 13.0% 5.7% 4.7% 1.6%
improvement/construction) (28) (26) (28) (22) (26) (15) (25) (12) (9) 3)

8.0% 8.5% 4.8% 85% 10.6% 11.7% 8.5% 144% 16.0% 9.0%

h. Affordable housing
(15) (16) ©) (16) (20) (22) (16) (27) (30) 17)

i. Preservation of wildlife 21.9% 7.1% 12.2% 7.1% 14.8% 9.7% 6.1% 6.1% 9.2% 5.6%
habitat/protect open spaces (43) (14) (24) (14) (29) (19) (12) (12) (18) (112)

j- Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question
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5. Which scenario best describes how you would like further growth in Richmond to be

handled?

a. Low density growth that would
cause homes to be spread out.
Lots would generally be 1 or more
acres and would consume most of
the available land. Quite a bit of
scenery would be preserved but
very little would be publicly
accessible.

b. Medium density growth with
greater preservation of scenic
vistas and open space. Lots
would be smaller (1/2 to 1/3 acre)
with more open space accessible
by the public.

c. High density growth placing a
premium on preserving scenic
vistas and open space. Lots would
be smaller and would include
condos, duplexes, apartments,
trailer courts, and other high
density housing options.
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Response
Percent

26.9%

70.1%

3.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

53

138

197

20



6. Please indicate whether you favor or oppose each of the following uses for residential
inner blocks (residential inner blocks are the open areas in the center of a city block that

do not have houses or other large structures built on them).

a. Maintain as agricultural land/open
space

b. Build single family homes (flag
lots)

c. Build multi-family homes (flag
lots)

d. Pasture animals

Favor

86.3% (170)

48.2% (92)

7.8% (15)

83.5% (167)

Oppose

6.1% (12)

38.7% (74)

82.4% (159)

6.0% (12)

No Opinion

7.6% (15)

13.1% (25)

9.8% (19)

10.5% (21)

e. Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question

7. Should multi-family housing in Richmond be (choose only one):

a. Restricted to one area of the
city designated for higher density
housing?

b. Restricted to several areas
within the city designated for higher

density housing?

c. Distributed randomly throughout
the city?

d. Not allowed?

[E—

[

[E—
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Response
Percent

17.1%

27.1%

22.6%

33.2%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

197

191

193

200

14

204

13

Response
Count

34

54

45

66

199

18



8. Do you favor the right to have animals (livestock) within city limits?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | 84.6% 181
No [] 7.5% 16
No Opinion [_] 7.9% 17
answered question 214
skipped question 3

9. Single family lots are currently required to allow 10,000 sq ft for aresidence and an
additional 10,000 sq ft (or about % acre) for each cow or horse. Should this requirement:

Response Response

Percent Count
a. Remain the same (1/4 acre) | | 85.8% 175
b. Increaseto ____sqftor ___ acre
_ ] 8.8% 18
per animal
c. Decreaseto _ sqftor__
[ 5.4% 11

acre per animal

If you chose "b" or "c," please indicate how many sq ft or acres you would like to increase or decrease lot size

requirements by: 17
answered question 204
skipped question 13
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10. Where should annexation of land occur and for what reason around Richmond?

Do not Response
North South East West

annex Count
a. Residential  37.7% (60) 30.2% (48) 22.6% (36) 19.5% (31) 40.3% (64) 159
b. Business  34.4% (54) 34.4% (54) 6.4% (10) 24.2% (38) 35.0% (55) 157
c. Manufacturing  24.7% (40) 23.5% (38) 3.7% (6) 39.5% (64) 36.4% (59) 162

d. Ag land preservation and/or land

45.7% (69) 39.1% (59) 48.3% (73) 51.7% (78) 21.2% (32) 151

conservation

e. Other (specify)

10
answered question 174
skipped question 43

11. Where would you most like future residential growth to occur (choose only one)?

Response Response

Percent Count
a. Within existing city blocks | 39.4% 84
b. Expand into existing farmland |:| 5.2% 11
c.Bothaandb [ ] 24.4% 52
d. Neither (no growth) [ ] 26.3% 56

e. Other (please specify)

[ 4.7% 10
answered question 213
skipped question 4
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12. Where would you most like future commercial growth to occur (choose only one)?

Response Response

Percent Count
a. Within the current downtown area [ ] 25.6% 55
b. Within existing |:| 23 3% 50
commercial/industrial areas
c. Expand into existing farmland |:| 2.8% 6
d. Along highway 91 | | 35.8% 77
e. None (no growth) [ ] 11.2% 24
f. Other (specify) D 1.4% :
answered question 215
skipped question 2

13. Please indicate whether you would favor or oppose development of the following
industries in Richmond.

Favor Oppose No opinion Response
Count
a. Manufacturing 60.1% (125) 26.0% (54) 13.9% (29) 208
b. Agriculture processing 53.3% (106) 28.6% (57) 18.1% (36) 199
c. Agriculture production 75.1% (151) 10.4% (21) 14.4% (29) 201
d. Tourism 41.5% (80) 27.5% (53) 31.1% (60) 193
e. Recreation 60.2% (118) 21.4% (42) 18.4% (36) 196
f. Other (please specify) 10
answered question 212
skipped question 5
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14. Below is a list of services that generally require taxes for maintenance and
construction. Would you be willing to pay more taxes if you knew the money would be spent
in Richmond City for that purpose?

Yes No Response
Count
a. Improve police protection 35.6% (64) 64.4% (116) 180
b. Improve fire protection 43.3% (78) 56.7% (102) 180
c. Improve ambulance service 43.3% (77) 56.7% (101) 178
d. Improve culinary water 47.5% (86) 52.5% (95) 181
e. Improve streets and roads 63.4% (118) 36.6% (68) 186
f. Improve streetlights 26.2% (48) 73.8% (135) 183
g. Improve existing sidewalks 62.6% (117) 37.4% (70) 187
h. Improve library services/building 47.3% (86) 52.7% (96) 182
i. Improve city office 17.7% (32) 82.3% (149) 181
j- Improve parks and recreation 40.8% (75) 59.2% (109) 184
k. Build trails 36.8% (67) 63.2% (115) 182
I. Other (specify) 14
answered question 199
skipped question 18
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15. 15. Which of the following recreational facilities would you like to see developed or
expanded in Richmond?

Yes No No Opinion Re;g:n:tse

a. Bicycle/walking paths 56.5% (108) 28.3% (54) 15.2% (29) 191
b. Equestrian facilities 24.0% (44) 48.6% (89) 27.3% (50) 183
c. Baseball/softball fields 21.1% (39) 56.2% (104) 22.7% (42) 185
d. Soccer fields 24.3% (45) 55.7% (103) 20.0% (37) 185

e. Wildlife viewing areas 32.1% (59) 45.1% (83) 22.8% (42) 184
f. Off-road vehicle areas 21.4% (39) 65.9% (120) 12.6% (23) 182
g. Basketball courts 31.3% (57) 45.1% (82) 23.6% (43) 182

h. Tennis courts 23.4% (44) 52.7% (99) 23.9% (45) 188

i. Children’s playgrounds 46.8% (87) 36.0% (67) 17.2% (32) 186
j- Swimming pool 30.5% (57) 58.3% (109) 11.2% (21) 187

k. Youth activities 53.0% (97) 26.2% (48) 20.8% (38) 183

I. Racquetball 12.4% (23) 65.9% (122) 21.6% (40) 185

m. Running track 23.4% (43) 60.3% (111) 16.3% (30) 184

n. Senior citizen center 41.5% (78) 36.2% (68) 22.3% (42) 188
0. Parks 48.6% (89) 34.4% (63) 16.9% (31) 183

p. Skateboard park 17.6% (33) 60.4% (113) 21.9% (41) 187

g. Ice skating rink 15.7% (29) 62.7% (116) 21.6% (40) 185

r. Other (specify) 14

answered question 198

skipped question 19
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16. How do you feel about the following economic development options in Richmond?

a. Would you favor attracting new
businesses?

b. Would you shop at/support new
businesses in Richmond?

c. Should the city spend money to
attract business to Richmond?

c-1. Use general fund

c-2. Offer tax incentives

Yes

74.0% (142)

82.3% (158)

39.1% (72)

29.4% (35)

59.7% (80)

12 of 39

No

20.3% (39)

9.4% (18)

47.3% (87)

47.1% (56)

23.9% (32)

Don’t know

5.7% (11)

8.3% (16)

13.6% (25)

23.5% (28)

16.4% (22)

c-3 Other (specify)

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

192

192

184

119

134

201

16



17. What type of stores or services would you like to see in Richmond?

Response

Percent
Office (accountant, law, etc.) [ ] 16.1%
edical care .3%

Medical 31.3%
Gasoline/convenience store [ ] 20.3%
Grocery | | 86.5%
Restaurant | | 31.8%
Small retail center | | 34.4%
Light industrial/manufacturing | | 35.9%
Automobile/RV sales and services [_] 7.3%

Other (please specif

(please specl) 14.1%

answered question

skipped question

18. Additional comments:

answered question

skipped question
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Response
Count

31

60

39

166

61

66

69

14

27

192

25

Response
Count

50

50

167



19. How long have you lived in Richmond?

Under 1 year []
1-5years [ ]
6-10 years [ |
11-15years [ |
16-20 years [__|
|

Over 20 years

20. How many people live in your home?

SRRCT

14 of 39

Response
Percent

2.4%

14.7%

9.5%

11.8%

7.1%

54.5%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

10.8%

40.6%

14.6%

12.3%

9.0%

7.5%

2.4%

1.9%

0.9%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

31

20

25

15

115

211

Response
Count

23

86

31

26

19

16

212



21. Are you renting, buying or do you own your home?

Response Response

Percent Count
Renting [] 2.4% 5
Buying | 41.0% 87
own | 56.6% 120
answered question 212
skipped question 5

22. Are you currently employed?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | 67.6% 142
No [] 6.7% 14
Retired [ ] 25.7% 54
answered question 210
skipped question 7
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23. Where do you work?

Richmond

Logan

usu

Smithfield

Hyde Park

North Logan

Lewiston

South end Cache Valley
West side Cache Valley
Box Elder County
Weber County

Idaho

Other

No second wage earner

1st Wage earner

64.4% (38)

83.3% (70)

70.0% (7)

57.1% (12)

100.0% (4)

84.6% (11)

71.4% (5)

87.5% (7)

100.0% (3)

75.0% (9)

100.0% (4)

78.6% (11)

90.0% (18)

36.0% (9)

16 of 39

2nd Wage earner Response
Count
52.5% (31) 59
44.0% (37) 84
60.0% (6) 10
42.9% (9) 21
0.0% (0) 4
15.4% (2) 13
57.1% (4) 7
12.5% (1) 8
0.0% (0) 3
25.0% (3) 12
0.0% (0) 4
28.6% (4) 14
10.0% (2) 20
68.0% (17) 25
answered question 154
skipped question 63



24. What are the occupations of the wage earners in the household?

1st Wage Earner

2nd Wage Earner

Response
Percent

| 100.0%

25. Which category best describes your age?

Under 20

20-24

25-29

30-34

35-39

40-44

45-49

50-54

55-59

60-64

65-69

70 and older

[enpnEage-
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59.9%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

0.0%

0.5%

4.2%

7.5%

10.8%

8.0%

8.5%

9.9%

10.8%

11.8%

7.1%

20.8%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

147

88

147

70

Response
Count

16

23

17

18

21

23

25

15

44

212



26. Which category best describes your total family income during 2010?

Response Response

Percent Count
under $20,000 [] 5.2% 10
$20,001-$30,000 [ | 7.3% 14
$30,001-$40,000 [ ] 17.2% 33
$40,001-$50,000 [ ] 17.2% 33
$50,001-$60,000 [ | 15.1% 29
$60,001-$70,000 [ ] 9.4% 18
$70,001-$80,000 [ ] 9.9% 19
over $80,000 [ ] 18.8% 36
answered question 192
skipped question 25

Page 1, Q1. What are the main reasons you decided to live in Richmond? Choose up to three.

1 Farming Aug 17, 2011 10:26 AM
2 Love our neighbor hood Jul 11, 2011 9:07 AM
3 was from here Jul 11, 2011 8:40 AM
4 But the city bill keeps going up + up+ up Jul 7, 2011 4:35 PM
5 secondary water for yards Jul 5, 2011 9:49 AM
6 only place at the time that we could rent a mobile home place to park our mobile Jul 5, 2011 9:28 AM

home ( Jones mobile home park)- we sold it after we moved here

7 moved here with family as a child Jul 1, 2011 10:49 AM
8 close to USU Jul 1, 2011 9:54 AM
9 closer to logan Jul 1, 2011 9:16 AM
10 utilities in place Jun 30, 2011 5:06 PM
11 close to university, but small Jun 30, 2011 5:01 PM
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Page 1, Q1. What are the main reasons you decided to live in Richmond? Choose up to three.

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Page 1, Q3. Which, if any, of the following conditions are problems in your neighborhood?

10

11

12

13

14

| really want to check them all!
church folks

People

Farm

employment

ability to have animals as our family heritage has been able to who lived here
begore us.

Great People - Caring Neighbors

Barking Dogs

No: no enforcement of above.

Feral cats are a huge problem in my neighborhood
Cats

junky yards

Every time we look out our front window, we can see loose dogs. I'm tired of
picking up dog crap from neighbors dogs. Need street lights

dairy men need to pump lagoons mor often. There is the smell of fresh cow shit
- Acceptable stale on rancid cow shit un acceptable.

Primary junk cars farm machinery or any thing junk and abonded

Yes: Roads in poor condition, lighting

some cars driving too fast

Yes: Barking Dogs

Recreation programs: There is more to life than sports... we could certainly
expand in this area. Except for this problem we have a "good" neighborhood ->
Human noises..."Loud" Autos being reved up - noisy visitors questionable
crowds... smoking in their yard like it is a hang out... this is rental home but

owners lived there before renters & they were much worse than renters.

Yes. Lack of support by community for some of the great activities (i.e. library
lectures)

The city manager is a putz!! Junk vehicles and unkept lots are one of our major
problems. Surely something can be done about this!!

19 of 39

Jun 30, 2011 4:09 PM
Jun 29, 2011 3:56 PM
Jun 29, 2011 3:51 PM
Jun 29, 2011 1:59 PM
Jun 29, 2011 1:38 PM

Jun 10, 2011 9:28 AM

Jun 1, 2011 4:54 PM

Aug 17, 2011 10:13 AM
Jul 11, 2011 9:20 AM
Jul 8, 2011 3:46 PM
Jul 8, 2011 10:20 AM
Jul 8, 2011 10:06 AM

Jul 8, 2011 9:47 AM

Jul 7, 2011 5:24 PM

Jul 7, 2011 4:45 PM
Jul 6, 2011 4:12 PM
Jul 5, 2011 10:39 AM
Jul 5, 2011 10:27 AM

Jul 5, 2011 9:28 AM

Jun 30, 2011 4:16 PM

Jun 30, 2011 8:35 AM



Page 1, Q3. Which, if any, of the following conditions are problems in your neighborhood?

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

weed& brush control
Yards Not being put in -in a timely manner! sadler subdivision
teens in trailer ct tealing & throwing trash everywhere.

people who let their yards go to weeds or don't plant grass at all. Not good for
the rest of the neighborhood

Barking Dogs

Yes New building (Houses)

No

no

noxious weeds along roadways & city property
Busy street (people driving too fast)

racing/speeding cars and motorcyle. litter; curfew problems (youth noise late at
night); youth wallery in middle of mainstreet early am (in dark) in dark clothes.

sidewalks YES
fireworks exploding in the sky - frighting livestock and small pets

Too many speeding cars on 300 east (going north from Main)- dangerous for
children

loud street motorcycles

Jun 29, 2011 5:17 PM
Jun 29, 2011 5:10 PM
Jun 29, 2011 3:32 PM

Jun 29, 2011 2:53 PM

Jun 29, 2011 2:04 PM
Jun 28, 2011 3:09 PM
Jun 27, 2011 11:57 AM
Jun 27, 2011 11:37 AM
Jun 27, 2011 11:16 AM
Jun 27, 2011 10:52 AM

Jun 27, 2011 10:28 AM

Jun 10, 2011 9:28 AM
Jun 4, 2011 4:30 PM

May 27, 2011 11:58 AM

May 5, 2011 11:45 AM

Page 1, Q4. What do you think will be the single most important issue facing Richmond during the next five
years? Please rank these in order of importance to you with 1 being most important and 10 being least important.

Barking Dogs

people not taking care of property or houses (5)

More resident-serving businesses (i.e. grocery store, other retail...)

one issue- it is the economy smarty pants. need golf course. this is a result of
cand inded mandates- some one has to flip EPA. The brud and pay the fines
$0.03/check/month. and we need aquifer storage & recovery-

8. Walking /biking paths

1. disintegration of Family

get a grocery store

water

20 of 39

Aug 17, 2011 10:13 AM
Jul 8, 2011 10:24 AM
Jul 8, 2011 10:20 AM

Jul 7, 2011 5:24 PM

Jun 30, 2011 5:01 PM
Jun 30, 2011 4:16 PM
Jun 29, 2011 4:24 PM

Jun 29, 2011 4:11 PM



Page 1, Q4. What do you think will be the single most important issue facing Richmond during the next five
years? Please rank these in order of importance to you with 1 being most important and 10 being least important.

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

already too high. Require those who want to hold pulle ofe to he qualified to do
so. Also, need to make bldg requirements the same f everyone & not demand
property owner to be burdened in / costs & service that the city should be
responsible for.

some kind of trail system.

1 lower water/ sewage rates

New maverik (bigger)

sidewalks 10

supporting the schools

B should be Not "containing" residential growth, but better "planning" of it. As the
residential areas grow, we need to plan for water, roads, SIDEWALKS, and

parks or else we will just suffer a sprawl and mess. If you had called it "planning
residential growth," | would rank that #1.

Jun 29, 2011 3:01 PM

Jun 28, 2011 5:02 PM
Jun 28, 2011 3:09 PM
Jun 27, 2011 11:44 AM
Jun 27, 2011 10:52 AM
Jun 2, 2011 3:13 PM

May 1, 2011 11:00 AM

Page 1, Q6. Please indicate whether you favor or oppose each of the following uses for residential inner blocks
(residential inner blocks are the open areas in the center of a city block that do not have houses or other large
structures built on them).

10

11

12

As long as its not pigs!

Favor: neighborhood survival garden space

Favor: Parks

2 don't know- fools ruin it where Aus6s fedr to trerd

Favor: storage sheds for rent

Landowners should be able to use THEIR land how THEY want!

Again- a balance would be nice some ag. some single, some higher density with
small parks

Let the land owner have the say about what it is used for- as long as the
ordinances already on the books are enforced. If there is a change all citizens
should be made aware.

If animals are maint ok

community area Favor

No Opinion

Owner should be allowed to choose

21 of 39

Jul 8, 2011 3:46 PM
Jul 8, 2011 10:55 AM
Jul 8, 2011 8:48 AM
Jul 7, 2011 5:24 PM
Jul 6, 2011 4:12 PM
Jul 6, 2011 3:33 PM

Jul 1, 2011 10:05 AM

Jul 1, 2011 9:50 AM

Jun 30, 2011 9:25 AM
Jun 27, 2011 10:52 AM
Jun 27, 2011 10:28 AM

Jun 7, 2011 11:58 AM



Page 1, Q6. Please indicate whether you favor or oppose each of the following uses for residential inner blocks
(residential inner blocks are the open areas in the center of a city block that do not have houses or other large
structures built on them).

13

14

Preserve Barns and Similar Historic Structures

parks

Jun 1, 2011 4:54 PM

May 1, 2011 11:00 AM

Page 1, Q9. Single family lots are currently required to allow 10,000 sq ft for a residence and an additional 10,000

sq ft (or about ¥ acre) for each cow or horse. Should this requirement:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

1/2

1/8

20,000 1/2

3 acres

20000 1/2

1/3

1/2 acre

1/2

5000

1/2

1/2 acre per animal
1 acre per animal

1/2 acre per animal

depends on time of year (winter may be a time to have them in closer area and
the care the person took of the area

1/8 acre per animal
1 acre

0.5 acre

Jul 8, 2011 10:55 AM
Jul 8, 2011 10:24 AM
Jul 8, 2011 9:53 AM
Jul 8, 2011 9:47 AM
Jul 7, 2011 5:02 PM
Jul 7, 2011 4:40 PM
Jul 6, 2011 12:37 PM
Jul 1, 2011 10:24 AM
Jul 1, 2011 10:15 AM
Jun 29, 2011 3:51 PM
Jun 29, 2011 2:22 PM
Jun 29, 2011 1:55 PM
Jun 27, 2011 11:37 AM

Jun 10, 2011 9:28 AM

Jun 4, 2011 4:30 PM
Jun 1, 2011 11:59 PM

Apr 26, 2011 8:05 AM

Page 1, Q10. Where should annexation of land occur and for what reason around Richmond?

1

2

comm zone along h6y/main

cemetary North West
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Jul 11, 2011 9:20 AM

Jul 11, 2011 8:54 AM



Page 1, Q10. Where should annexation of land occur and for what reason around Richmond?

3

10

Don't care although that pet mils structure mils come down- although purchase
for later right aeceptabce- The condition now is unacceptable also we need a
reasonabile- for commeniey AG use.

Again, Let private property owners use their property as they see fit.

Business along the highway

do not mix residential & commercial -- i.e: west of no. cache

North Parks
Do not annex

Service Business

keep any business or manufacturing annexation close to the highway

Jul 7, 2011 5:24 PM

Jul 6, 2011 3:33 PM
Jul 1, 2011 4:50 PM
Jun 29, 2011 3:01 PM
Jun 29, 2011 2:28 PM
Jun 27, 2011 11:44 AM
May 19, 2011 10:36 AM

May 1, 2011 11:00 AM

Page 1, Q11. Where would you most like future residential growth to occur (choose only one)?

10

Only in empty lots in city

open areas not suitable to farming

East

But conservatively & thoughtfully

stop growing for a while.

NOn farm open space

what? you filled this in??

depends on what type of area. Some people build a home near a barn yard for
example and then decide they don't like the look or smell etc. and that shouldn't
come back on the farmer who was there before them.

unfarmed nonresidential land

Within existing city blocks and close to existing development

Jul 11, 2011 9:36 AM
Jul 11, 2011 9:20 AM
Jul 7, 2011 5:02 PM
Jul 1, 2011 10:05 AM
Jul 1, 2011 9:06 AM
Jun 30, 2011 4:56 PM
Jun 29, 2011 3:01 PM

Jun 10, 2011 9:28 AM

Jun 2, 2011 3:13 PM

May 27, 2011 11:58 AM

Page 1, Q12. Where would you most like future commercial growth to occur (choose only one)?

1

2

3

A and D
A&D

b and c

Jun 27, 2011 2:44 PM
Jun 27, 2011 1:56 PM

Jun 1, 2011 11:49 AM

Page 1, Q13. Please indicate whether you would favor or oppose development of the following industries in
Richmond.



Page 1, Q13. Please indicate whether you would favor or oppose development of the following industries in

Richmond.

2 the size of the business is important. Small is okay. not large- scale factory
farming (like circle 4 or E.A. miller).

3 office space- get high speed internet - t-1 or equivalent- ricdically help 1) digis or
other- 2) uorizive or ats tedh u6 fiber to towers 3) comers w/ fiber- 2 think
att&verizon w/4-G will coin - bus sooner than later flip them - 20-30 k- in tay
rebates to speed rural tower fiber up grades.

4 Do not want meat processing plant or anything that effects our quality of air -
don't need to become another Hyrum!

5 ski resort

6 Favor. Parks

7 grocery store small theater -privately run

8 lower's is a giant eyesore. No more stuff like that. It ruins the charm of our little
town. :( And what's up with the junky playhouse across the street? :(

9 Retail in downtown

10 Retail / Shopping - Favor

Jul 8, 2011 9:59 AM

Jul 7, 2011 5:24 PM

Jul 5, 2011 9:28 AM

Jul 1, 2011 10:15 AM
Jun 30, 2011 4:34 PM
Jun 29, 2011 4:55 PM

Jun 29, 2011 2:53 PM

May 27, 2011 11:58 AM

Apr 29, 2011 10:22 PM

Page 1, Q14. Below is a list of services that generally require taxes for maintenance and construction. Would you
be willing to pay more taxes if you knew the money would be spent in Richmond City for that purpose?

10

storm- near sayface ground water- absolutely

These things are great now! | don't like higher taxes.

Skate Park

In order for taxes to be fair. They should be set aside for that particular project,
and when completed and paid for, the tax should be removed. People get too
complacent and our local leaders are not willing to lower taxes after projects
have been paid for. There is always some justification on why we should keep
the tax instead of removing it.

Taxes in richmond are already higher than any where else in the county-
yield/ stop signs

opry

no more tax!

Dog Park

No
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Jul 7, 2011 5:24 PM
Jul 6, 2011 3:33 PM
Jul 5, 2011 10:27 AM

Jul 2, 2011 2:49 PM

Jul 1, 2011 9:50 AM
Jun 29, 2011 4:55 PM
Jun 29, 2011 4:07 PM
Jun 29, 2011 2:53 PM
Jun 28, 2011 4:46 PM

Jun 27, 2011 10:28 AM



Page 1, Q14. Below is a list of services that generally require taxes for maintenance and construction. Would you
be willing to pay more taxes if you knew the money would be spent in Richmond City for that purpose?

11

12

13

14

To raise taxes at this point in the economy would only hurt many families in our Jun 10, 2011 9:28 AM
community

The city should be able to cover these cost with the current budget Jun 7, 2011 11:58 AM
build new sidewalks May 27, 2011 11:58 AM
better use available funds (too many city employees) May 12, 2011 11:34 AM

Page 1, Q15. 15. Which of the following recreational facilities would you like to see developed or expanded in

Richmond?
1 Yes: workout facility Jul 11, 2011 9:28 AM
2 Golf cource up by the upper courl& cemetary Jul 7, 2011 5:24 PM
3 Lets just fix & take care of what we have! Jul 6, 2011 3:33 PM
4 ski resort Jul 1, 2011 4:50 PM
5 Movie Jun 30, 2011 9:25 AM
6 city theater used instead of just empty. Jun 29, 2011 4:55 PM
7 Dog park Jun 28, 2011 4:46 PM
8 NO INCREASED TAXES! Jun 27, 2011 2:33 PM
9 Gym Jun 27, 2011 11:57 AM
10 No Jun 27, 2011 11:37 AM
11 Ice skating rink- we have one lets use it Jun 27,2011 11:16 AM
12 city trail connections to public land May 27, 2011 11:58 AM
13 better maintain what we have May 12, 2011 11:34 AM
14 SWIMMING POOL!! (see City of Washington, UT city pool, rec center, etc.) May 2, 2011 9:29 PM

Page 1, Q16. How do you feel about the following economic development options in Richmond?

1

2

3

Utility incentives Jul 5, 2011 10:27 AM
Offer a tax incentive for a certain time frame. Jul 2, 2011 2:49 PM
Richmond citizens pay the highest taxes. Jun 28, 2011 3:09 PM
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Page 1, Q16. How do you feel about the following economic development options in Richmond?

4

Page 1, Q17. What type of stores or services would you like to see in Richmond?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Don't know
no
look into grants

act like you want them here

Bank

Exercise center

movie theater?

none

Hardware/ construction supply. Storage shed (High Quality)
Bank

Pharmacy, Bank

Bank

Laundry curio/merchadisle

Bank

Home-based offices

Auto parts store. Small lumber/ Garden/ tools store.
fast food, bank small theater

Bank Back in town

small locally owned businesses only.

no more factories in richmond & no more apartments!
Recreation center/ Dance/ yoga studio etc.

No additional businesses

A small pharmacy/grocery

A small grocery like we used to have, Not a huge super store!
No more businesses. What we have now is plenty.

small locally owned grocery
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Jun 27, 2011 11:57 AM
Jun 27, 2011 10:28 AM
Jun 10, 2011 9:28 AM

May 25, 2011 6:12 PM

Aug 17, 2011 10:31 AM
Jul 11, 2011 9:28 AM
Jul 8, 2011 10:55 AM
Jul 8, 2011 10:39 AM
Jul 6, 2011 4:12 PM
Jul 5, 2011 10:27 AM
Jul 5, 2011 9:28 AM
Jul 1, 2011 10:49 AM
Jul 1, 2011 10:09 AM
Jun 30, 2011 5:06 PM
Jun 30, 2011 4:16 PM
Jun 29, 2011 5:17 PM
Jun 29, 2011 4:55 PM
Jun 29, 2011 3:56 PM

Jun 27, 2011 11:52 AM

Jun 27, 2011 10:59 AM

Jun 27, 2011 10:52 AM

May 30, 2011 11:01 AM

May 29, 2011 12:58 PM

May 28, 2011 7:46 PM

May 28, 2011 3:55 PM

May 28, 2011 11:19 AM



Page 1, Q17. What type of stores or services would you like to see in Richmond?

23

24

25

26

27

a bank branch

No more businesses. | want to live in a rural area. Not in a business district.
Small retail in downtown - not a new retail center

a small general practictioner doctor's office

Small locally owned grocery not a large store

Page 1, Q18. Additional comments:

10

11

12

we need a grocery store. It is a shame you let offices go in Theurer's space!

Richmond needs to enforce 1) Laws for junk cars and lot's that are not
maintained according to existing ordances. 2) Loose animals need to be
addressed and enforced. would like to be able to walk animal's safely on a
leash!

| really like Richmond as it is

I've been in Richmond for 21 years and I've never had a nice yard because the
water is way too expensive. In other cities like hyrum & Wellsville they have
irrigation water & regular water. That way we can have beautiful yard w/0 having
it be so expensive. | need farmers' water. How | can get it.

| would like to know why the city has so many hired people and how you justified
buy an new vehicle. also why a city worker was driving the new car outside city
limits (seen in wellsvile canyon)

Downtown businesses need a bit of a face lift! zoning ordinances could include
certain specifications for building fronts-

dirt bike tracks in center of block are a noise nusance

Develop & conserve ceator ler the economy decide laud cese develop-
communications infastructure fiber or 4-G-

Live within your budget like we do!!!

It would be nice to see s many sidewalks installed/ Repaired (from town center
outward) as possible, with an emphasis on those with no walk on either side
prior to installing on a second side. Also, lighting in dark residential areas.

I would like to see more stores & businesses in Richmond.

cities that don't have economic development, die. But the city can't "create" this
development. Only businesses & individuals can. So be "probusiness" and
don't put roadblocks & hurdles in the way of current & furture economic
development. Allowing property owners to use their property as they see fit
(whether commercial or residential or agriculture development) will naturally
allow this growth to happen.
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May 28, 2011 10:16 AM
May 27, 2011 9:51 PM
May 27, 2011 11:58 AM
May 26, 2011 10:44 PM

May 18, 2011 9:04 PM

Aug 17, 2011 10:13 AM

Jul 11, 2011 9:20 AM

Jul 11, 2011 9:11 AM

Jul 11, 2011 9:01 AM

Jul 8, 2011 10:39 AM

Jul 8, 2011 10:20 AM

Jul 8, 2011 9:25 AM

Jul 7, 2011 5:24 PM

Jul 7, 2011 4:35 PM

Jul 6, 2011 4:12 PM

Jul 6, 2011 3:38 PM

Jul 6, 2011 3:33 PM



Page 1, Q18. Additional comments:

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

| would love to see action taken to make people clean upold cars and junk in
their yards. Calling Marlow time after time the response is can't do anything.
Thats crap it sits on city property. Let's have pride in our homes and town those
people that don't can ruin a whole block! Property valves and such can be
ruined by those who don't care ! Richmond Shouldn't have to look like Trenton!

We really need to atirak businesses like manufaturing or food processing to help
with our sales tax base.

Sidewalk - Fixed on northsided of road 100 N from State St. to 200 W to keep
school kids off road.

We really need a new city manager! visitors to Richmond always comment on
how many junk cars there are. Our sewer bill is higher than anywhere else in
northern utah.

I'm a believer in upholding property rights. Property owners need less restriction
as to what they can do with there property.

A Grocery Store would Be Great!

more efficient city workers- Get people that really want & know how to work
Take pride in their own Yards & surroundings & in the work they do for the city!

Some or all the men city employees need to be replaced with workers. These
are not lifetime callings- Put news in the monthly newsletter that is for everyone
let us know what is going on. everyone doesn't have use for computers - put it in
writing also. Don't raise water rates!! Let developers pay for them & pass along
to their people. | think your minds have already been made up & things set into
action. Cur'tail growth & let things be. Provide basic necessities- there are alot
of retired people living on low set incomes. They cannot afford $$3$ raises at just
a whim. There is a rumor some Lion's Club members are influencing city council
decisions!!!

Richmond is a great place to live. We love the small town feel, but close enough
to a bigger town.

Thank You to a city that does a good job. Hold citizens accountable for noise
polluting dogs Our quiet summers are not that quiet anymore.

Would love to see a mom & pop type grocery store come in - Better sidewalks
are needed- Empty lots need to be cleaned & Kept up

| love it here! Thanks!
| love this community!

| think our city bill is high enough. | don't think taxes should go up, if possible, for
any reason.

| think our monthly bill is outragous, a town the size of Richmond paying more
than Providence, Smithfield, Hyde Park, ect is crazy, and its still going up. Us
long term residents are paying for all the new subdivisions and new homes. tax
them more not the rest of us.

We miss thearer's
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Jul 5, 2011 11:29 AM

Jul 5, 2011 10:27 AM

Jul 5, 2011 10:21 AM

Jul 5, 2011 10:15 AM

Jul 1, 2011 10:15 AM

Jul 1, 2011 10:05 AM

Jul 1, 2011 9:59 AM

Jul 1, 2011 9:50 AM

Jun 30, 2011 5:01 PM

Jun 30, 2011 4:56 PM

Jun 30, 2011 4:34 PM

Jun 30, 2011 4:16 PM
Jun 30, 2011 4:09 PM

Jun 30, 2011 3:40 PM

Jun 30, 2011 3:34 PM

Jun 30, 2011 3:23 PM



Page 1, Q18. Additional comments:

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

1. all developers should have to abide by the same rules. Curb gutter and side
walks. 2. when farm ground is sold for residential use the farmer or seller should
provide shares of water per lot. te lesson impact on city water. 3. It would be nice
to know responsibilities of city employs on payrole. 4. what about city vehicles
being used for personal use? | have seen newest vehicle at shop ko in Logan
and other places.

Maverick store needs to get off the highway before someone get killed.
way to much???

take advantage of the highway and bring on the revenue! Overall satisfied with
facilities and ammenitites, let's make money, not spend it. This may, also help to
lower the cost of the utility bill, which is a bit high.

| would like to have roads and intersections with known yield or right of way or 4-
way stop signs. The inner city blocks are often rediculous - some people don't
slow down like they feel they have the right of way- other times everyone stops
but the first ar there won't go on.

we cant keep raising taxes
life is good for the most part

| think we should leave Agricultural land as it is. If business must be brought in,
Please Keep to a minimum. Also, Don't raise our taxes to bring business in. If
Manufacturing is to brought in, please keep in 1 area not spread out.

City needs to clean it's own house first. Why does city ngn. need a vehicle. We
are in bad times & the City needs to make sacrifices too. We are already taxed
to death by the city.

We like our cute town because it is rural and away from all the business
congestion of smithfield and Logan. It would be nice if someone would monitor
the new housing subdivisions so they don't look trashy i.e. Sadler's mess in the
middle of town.

No reason to raise taxes, we have more city employees than we ever had. Need
to be managed better. Do road maintance there selfs instead of scbing it out!
Ambulance service & Fire service is a joke! our city no longer has structure, free
for all need to get back to basics. If we need to let people on the city pay role go
S0 be it.

no more rate increases existing residents are paying for new growth.

Modify frontage requirements to allow two homes on a 10 rod frontage. This will
allow easier in block development. It is telling that "employment" was not an
option on reason for living in Richmond. Let's make it a major reason! Then we
can become a more self reliant community. This survey could have used a
"return by" date.

Richmond is a small town Keep it that way. We pay the Highest City bill in the
valley but we still have roads crumbling. pot holds being band aid & patched year
after year. No stop signs on many intersections, no side walks on either side of
the street. more and more houses being built and our water reserve can't handle
it. If we have to pay 90.00 dollars a month and still have to pay 5-6-7% resident
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Jun 30, 2011 3:10 PM

Jun 30, 2011 9:25 AM
Jun 30, 2011 8:18 AM

Jun 29, 2011 5:10 PM

Jun 29, 2011 4:55 PM

Jun 29, 2011 4:15 PM

Jun 29, 2011 3:56 PM

Jun 29, 2011 3:32 PM

Jun 29, 2011 3:01 PM

Jun 29, 2011 2:53 PM

Jun 29, 2011 2:41 PM

Jun 29, 2011 2:18 PM

Jun 29, 2011 1:38 PM

Jun 28, 2011 3:09 PM



Page 1, Q18. Additional comments:

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

tax on utilities bill just because we live in Richmond we should have money over
flowing. Give us a break. Since Richmond City officials have open the door with
this survey | want my thoughts & opinion known. Taxes is part of life. And
utilities are part of being a Home owner but when you check things out across
the valley and your little town is more expensive then bigger towns you wonder
what is happening Richmond City bill 90.00 Questar around for Resident tax in
Richmond 7.00 Rocky Mt Res. Richmond Tax 7.00 Qwuest Res. Richmond Tax
7.00 AT&T cell phone Res. Richmond Tax 7.00 Total each month give or take a
dollar. 118.00 WHAT??? So | drive around no stop signs on intersections, no
sidewalks on either side of the road, Roads have potholes that just get patched
year after year. So where is this money going? We need to slow down New
Housing we don't have the water. A Grocery Store would be nice, ut we need to
take care of what we have already. Ball park, swimming pool, soccer field, play
equipment, park, etc... yea they are nice we have a park we have a Ball field ,
we have area's for soccer. Imporve what we already have and use all those tax
dollars to improve Roads, bleachers in teh Ball park, fence around the soccer
fields. STOP signs. We don't need a big fancy city with pools, recreational park,
nice walk trails, bike trails, If | want that | can move to Logan. Keep our area the
small rural area it is not some fancy dancy tourist town.

richmond is a great place to live. :)

Please do not allow any apartments or other high density housing in Richmond.
| own several clean, nice apartments and i consistently see tenants who have
drug/alcohol problems, bad credit, criminal tendancies or are consistently on
welfare. Apartments and low income housing are a haven for criminal and
delinquent behavior. | know, | have been a landlord for many years. The more
apartments the more crime you will invite into the community.

Why were the trees in the park murdered? We need more volunteer days.
Mayor & city council do a very good job. Where did the youth council go? your
parks worker is as good as mr. murray was. (nice hire)

a small pharmacy ok

| would like to see the general planning commity involving the the property
owners (those with larger acreage) so their opinion is considered on what to do
with land on master plan.

| feel Richmond needs to be more frugal with our assets
No large businesses! Only very small locally owned.

A swimming pool is definitely needed. A whole rec center with basketball,
exercise rooms, climbing walls, racquetball, outdoor tennis, indoor track, etc.
would be awesome. Memberships could be sold to support it and bring in more
money for the city. Something along the lines of
http://new.washingtoncity.org/communitycenter/ would be really cool (granted,
Washington is larger than Richmond, but something along the same lines as
their community center would be a huge benefit for the community and valley in
general | think).

Page 2, Q6. What are the occupations of the wage earners in the household?

1st Wage Earner
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Jun 27, 2011 11:37 AM

Jun 27, 2011 11:31 AM

Jun 27, 2011 11:16 AM

Jun 27, 2011 11:06 AM

Jun 10, 2011 9:28 AM

Jun 7, 2011 11:58 AM
May 23, 2011 8:31 AM

May 2, 2011 9:29 PM



Page 2, Q6. What are the occupations of the wage earners in the household?

1 Supervision/stores, shipping, recieving, Excessing Aug 17, 2011 10:27 AM
2 Teacher Aug 17, 2011 10:14 AM
3 Teach I.S.P. class at white pine Jul 11, 2011 9:37 AM
4 Research & Development Jul 11, 2011 9:32 AM
5 Management/Profesional Jul 11, 2011 9:21 AM
6 designer/drafter Jul 11, 2011 9:13 AM
7 cleaning technician Jul 11, 2011 9:08 AM
8 Disabled Jul 11, 2011 9:02 AM
9 Vet clinic office manager Jul 11, 2011 8:55 AM
10 Mechanical engineer Jul 11, 2011 8:49 AM
11 laborer Jul 8, 2011 3:47 PM
12 facilities maintenance Jul 8, 2011 10:55 AM
13 Qualaly Jul 8, 2011 10:51 AM
14 secretary Jul 8, 2011 10:48 AM
15 Retired Jul 8, 2011 10:44 AM
16 truck driver Jul 8, 2011 10:40 AM
17 retired Jul 8, 2011 10:35 AM
18 retail Jul 8, 2011 10:32 AM
19 QA manager Jul 8, 2011 10:28 AM
20 construction Jul 8, 2011 10:25 AM
21 business owner Jul 8, 2011 10:21 AM
22 retired Jul 8, 2011 10:16 AM
23 Quality control Jul 8, 2011 9:54 AM
24 Both retired Jul 8, 2011 9:47 AM
25 Student mentor (online for WGU) Jul 8, 2011 9:44 AM
26 Quaility contral Jul 8, 2011 9:40 AM
27 comestology Jul 8, 2011 9:16 AM
28 see #22 Jul 8, 2011 8:59 AM
29 Retired/ boot - shoe repair Jul 8, 2011 8:54 AM

31 of 39



Page 2, Q6. What are the occupations of the wage earners in the household?

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

Business owner
Technologist
Driver/consultant
Retail manager
bulding const.
Retired

Cheese factory labor
Retired

Retired
Construction- residential & commercial
banking

Retired

Construction
construction
custodian

retired

Bank

cla???? employee
Accountant

Machine operater
Heaey equipment operator
HVAC Foreman
Manufactoring
$31,000

Auto Mechanics
Mechanic

engineering

Building Maintenance (heating, air conditioning, plumbing, electrical, painting

repair & upkeep)
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Jul 8, 2011 8:49 AM
Jul 8, 2011 8:45 AM
Jul 7, 2011 5:24 PM
Jul 7, 2011 5:02 PM
Jul 7, 2011 4:55 PM
Jul 7, 2011 4:46 PM
Jul 7, 2011 4:30 PM
Jul 7, 2011 4:18 PM
Jul 7, 2011 4:16 PM
Jul 6, 2011 4:14 PM
Jul 6, 2011 4:04 PM
Jul 6, 2011 3:50 PM
Jul 6, 2011 3:38 PM
Jul 6, 2011 3:34 PM
Jul 6, 2011 3:25 PM
Jul 6, 2011 12:38 PM
Jul 5, 2011 11:58 AM
Jul 5, 2011 11:35 AM
Jul 5, 2011 11:30 AM
Jul 5, 2011 11:03 AM
Jul 5, 2011 10:43 AM
Jul 5, 2011 10:28 AM
Jul 5, 2011 10:21 AM
Jul 5, 2011 10:16 AM
Jul 5, 2011 10:06 AM
Jul 5, 2011 9:59 AM
Jul 5, 2011 9:50 AM

Jul 5, 2011 9:30 AM



Page 2, Q6. What are the occupations of the wage earners in the household?

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

Cashier

management

Sales

Construction

Truck Driver

teacher

education

n/a

Consultant

manufacturing - Business owner
Mechanic

animal nutrition consultand
Retired

Engineering tech

Business

equipment opp.

Physical Therapist

Physical therapist - Best one in town...
manufacturing plant lead

factory workers (production)
Mechanic

Pest control

Retired

Retired

customer service
speech-language pathologist/administror
Diesel Mechanic

project manager - steel buildings

farmers/ manufacturing
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Jul 5, 2011 9:15 AM
Jul 2, 2011 2:51 PM
Jul 1, 2011 10:25 AM
Jul 1, 2011 10:17 AM
Jul 1, 2011 10:10 AM
Jul 1, 2011 10:06 AM
Jul 1, 2011 9:55 AM
Jul 1, 2011 9:50 AM
Jul 1, 2011 9:40 AM
Jul 1, 2011 9:32 AM
Jul 1, 2011 9:17 AM
Jul 1, 2011 9:09 AM
Jun 30, 2011 5:06 PM
Jun 30, 2011 5:02 PM
Jun 30, 2011 4:56 PM
Jun 30, 2011 4:29 PM
Jun 30, 2011 4:17 PM
Jun 30, 2011 4:10 PM
Jun 30, 2011 3:48 PM
Jun 30, 2011 3:36 PM
Jun 30, 2011 3:24 PM
Jun 30, 2011 3:19 PM
Jun 30, 2011 3:11 PM
Jun 30, 2011 9:25 AM
Jun 30, 2011 8:24 AM
Jun 29, 2011 5:18 PM
Jun 29, 2011 5:10 PM
Jun 29, 2011 4:56 PM

Jun 29, 2011 4:43 PM
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87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

retired

Business owner

Ss

computers

constrution

administrator
Manufactoring & walmart
computer technical support/ student
dairy farmer

truck driver

S.0.S. temp

Contractor

Machinist

Mechanic

FACTORY

nurse

Social worker

driver

retired

$40,000 retail sales

fleet manager

Truck driver

Business Owners
Banker

Diesal Mechanic
web-developer and self employed
Architect

Teaching

Production Manager
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Jun 29, 2011 4:25 PM
Jun 29, 2011 4:20 PM
Jun 29, 2011 4:08 PM
Jun 29, 2011 4:03 PM
Jun 29, 2011 3:57 PM
Jun 29, 2011 3:51 PM
Jun 29, 2011 3:33 PM
Jun 29, 2011 3:18 PM
Jun 29, 2011 3:13 PM
Jun 29, 2011 3:11 PM
Jun 29, 2011 3:06 PM
Jun 29, 2011 2:53 PM
Jun 29, 2011 2:46 PM
Jun 29, 2011 2:30 PM
Jun 29, 2011 2:18 PM
Jun 29, 2011 2:13 PM
Jun 29, 2011 2:01 PM
Jun 29, 2011 1:56 PM
Jun 29, 2011 1:51 PM
Jun 29, 2011 1:43 PM
Jun 29, 2011 11:57 AM
Jun 28, 2011 5:02 PM
Jun 28, 2011 4:51 PM
Jun 28, 2011 4:47 PM
Jun 28, 2011 3:11 PM
Jun 28, 2011 2:14 PM
Jun 27, 2011 2:45 PM
Jun 27, 2011 2:34 PM

Jun 27, 2011 1:57 PM
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116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

Programmer

Executive management
Senior Management
retired

TRUCK DRIVER

Dairy mand service worker

Material handler (warehouse)

Construction Worker
machinist

Road maint

School Teacher

Field Service Technician
Network Administrator
Business Manager/Sales
Corporate Administration
maintenance

Retired

mechanic

Retired

Construction
mechanic/welder
administrative assistant
Self employed

worker

Construction Worker
Sales manager
Engineer Technician
film & video production

Electrical Engineer - SDL
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Jun 27, 2011 11:45 AM
Jun 27, 2011 11:38 AM
Jun 27, 2011 11:32 AM
Jun 27, 2011 11:23 AM
Jun 27, 2011 11:08 AM
Jun 27, 2011 10:54 AM
Jun 27, 2011 10:31 AM
Jun 14, 2011 2:12 PM
Jun 10, 2011 9:29 AM
Jun 8, 2011 11:22 AM
Jun 7, 2011 11:59 AM
Jun 3, 2011 12:24 PM
Jun 2, 2011 3:14 PM
Jun 2, 2011 12:02 AM
Jun 1, 2011 4:56 PM
Jun 1, 2011 11:52 AM
Jun 1, 2011 10:57 AM
May 30, 2011 11:02 AM
May 29, 2011 1:01 PM
May 28, 2011 3:56 PM
May 28, 2011 11:21 AM
May 28, 2011 10:17 AM
May 25, 2011 6:37 PM
May 25, 2011 6:13 PM
May 19, 2011 10:38 AM
May 18, 2011 9:07 PM
May 11, 2011 12:52 PM
May 5, 2011 11:46 AM

May 2, 2011 9:31 PM
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145 teacher May 1, 2011 11:02 AM

146 Loan Officer Apr 29, 2011 10:22 PM

147 federal ag researcher Apr 26, 2011 8:06 AM
2nd Wage Earner

4 Billing & Insurance Jul 11, 2011 9:32 AM
5 medical profesional Jul 11, 2011 9:21 AM
9 dental hygienist Jul 11, 2011 8:55 AM
10 Office Manager Jul 11, 2011 8:49 AM
11 accountant Jul 8, 2011 3:47 PM
12 retired Jul 8, 2011 10:55 AM
13 assisant Jul 8, 2011 10:51 AM
17 City worker Jul 8, 2011 10:35 AM
20 Accounts manager Jul 8, 2011 10:25 AM
23 Billing for Doc. Jul 8, 2011 9:54 AM
26 Business owner Jul 8, 2011 9:40 AM
27 retired Jul 8, 2011 9:16 AM
29 /saddle & tack repair Jul 8, 2011 8:54 AM
32 House cleaning Jul 7, 2011 5:24 PM
36 Retired Jul 7, 2011 4:30 PM
40 manufacturing Jul 6, 2011 4:04 PM
41 Retired Jul 6, 2011 3:50 PM
44 instructor Jul 6, 2011 3:25 PM
45 retired Jul 6, 2011 12:38 PM
46 Teacher Jul 5, 2011 11:58 AM
47 fork lift driver Jul 5, 2011 11:35 AM
50 line worker Jul 5, 2011 10:43 AM
51 Purchasing agent Jul 5, 2011 10:28 AM
52 Inventory/purchase Jul 5, 2011 10:21 AM
53 $12,000 Jul 5, 2011 10:16 AM
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54

56

57

59

61

63

64

67

68

69

71

73

76

78

79

82

83

84

85

88

90

91

92

93

94

96

97

98

100

Medical Provider
clerical

N/A

technician

Human Services
retail

mnufacturing

p/t book keeper
Office

NA

Day Care

pharmacy technician
registered nurse
Store manager
dental asst

office manager
speech-language pathologist
School Aid
(electronic tech- not currently working)
administrative

para professional
teacher

School aide
customer service rep
nurse

sales cleark

care giver

School employee

Medical Billing
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Jul 5, 2011 10:06 AM
Jul 5, 2011 9:50 AM
Jul 5, 2011 9:30 AM
Jul 2, 2011 2:51 PM
Jul 1, 2011 10:17 AM
Jul 1, 2011 10:06 AM
Jul 1, 2011 9:55 AM
Jul 1, 2011 9:32 AM
Jul 1, 2011 9:17 AM
Jul 1, 2011 9:09 AM
Jun 30, 2011 5:02 PM
Jun 30, 2011 4:29 PM
Jun 30, 2011 3:48 PM
Jun 30, 2011 3:24 PM
Jun 30, 2011 3:19 PM
Jun 30, 2011 8:24 AM
Jun 29, 2011 5:18 PM
Jun 29, 2011 5:10 PM
Jun 29, 2011 4:56 PM
Jun 29, 2011 4:20 PM
Jun 29, 2011 4:03 PM
Jun 29, 2011 3:57 PM
Jun 29, 2011 3:51 PM
Jun 29, 2011 3:33 PM
Jun 29, 2011 3:18 PM
Jun 29, 2011 3:11 PM
Jun 29, 2011 3:06 PM
Jun 29, 2011 2:53 PM

Jun 29, 2011 2:30 PM
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102

103

104

106

107

108

110

111

113

114

115

116

117

120

121

122

123

124

125

127

128

129

130

131

132

134

135

136

138

machinist

Manager

cook

$30,000 secretary
office manager

store clerk

Bank Manager
Federal meat Inspecter
Teachers Aid
Nursing

Loan Processor
Project Manager
receiving coordinator
CLERICAL
message Therapist
Registered Nurse
Homemaker

retail asst. manager
Inside Sales
Homemaker/Student
Teacher

School Sub

N/A

adminstration
Retired

Retired

teacher

clerical

secretary
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Jun 29, 2011 2:13 PM
Jun 29, 2011 2:01 PM
Jun 29, 2011 1:56 PM
Jun 29, 2011 1:43 PM
Jun 29, 2011 11:57 AM
Jun 28, 2011 5:02 PM
Jun 28, 2011 4:47 PM
Jun 28, 2011 3:11 PM
Jun 27, 2011 2:45 PM
Jun 27, 2011 2:34 PM
Jun 27, 2011 1:57 PM
Jun 27, 2011 11:45 AM
Jun 27, 2011 11:38 AM
Jun 27, 2011 11:08 AM
Jun 27, 2011 10:54 AM
Jun 27, 2011 10:31 AM
Jun 14, 2011 2:12 PM
Jun 10, 2011 9:29 AM
Jun 8, 2011 11:22 AM
Jun 3, 2011 12:24 PM
Jun 2, 2011 3:14 PM
Jun 2, 2011 12:02 AM
Jun 1, 2011 4:56 PM
Jun 1, 2011 11:52 AM
Jun 1, 2011 10:57 AM
May 29, 2011 1:01 PM
May 28, 2011 3:56 PM
May 28, 2011 11:21 AM

May 25, 2011 6:37 PM
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140 Office Secretary May 19, 2011 10:38 AM
141 home internet business May 18, 2011 9:07 PM
144 Homemaker May 2, 2011 9:31 PM

145 scientist May 1, 2011 11:02 AM
146 Social Worker Apr 29, 2011 10:22 PM
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